4

UNOFFIC
(AL COP gy

) # 1002915023 Fee: $50.00
* E&%ne “Gene* Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

Gook County Recorder of Deeds
Date; 01/29/2010 01:19 PM Pg: 10f8

First American Title Lenders Adventags
Loss Mitigation Title Service - LMTs
1100 Superior Ave., Ste 200

Cleveland, OH 44115

Please cross-reference to: Deed Book 90-226642; UOK County, State of Iinois.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agréerient”) made this December 22, 2009
between CAROL ANN CRUMBLIN, SINGLE, (referred to jointly and severally as
“Borrower”") and MidFirst Bank, located at 999 NW Grand Bivd, Suite 100, Oklahoma City, OK
73118 its successors and assigns (“Lender”) renews, amends, sdnplements, and extends (1) the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrumert”) recorded May 16, 1990
in Book 90-226642, in COOK County, Illineis, and (2) the Netz, in the original principal
amount of U.S. $66,900.00, bearing the same date as and secured by, the Security Instrument
(and other Toan documents typically referred to as “addenda” or “riders” (collestively referred to
herein as the “Loan Documents™), which covers the real and personal property doscribed in the
Security Instrument, located at 547 SHERIDAN RD APT 2E, EVANSTON, ’i.-60202-3129,
the legal description of the Property being set forth as follows:

See Exhibit “A” attached hereto and made a part hereof; 8 \J
Parcel #11201030381010 when Recoroep matd: > §
First American Title R
(defined as “Property”). P.0.Box 27670 5 6 443567 v o
Santa Ana, CA 92799 )
Capitalized Amount: $13,596.04 Atin: Recording Dept. y
Page 1 of 9 of the Loan Modification Agreement -
Loan #33046369
Order # 5644356 Y




1002915023 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower now desires to extend or rearrange the time and/or manner of repayment or payment of
the Note and to extend and carry forward the lien(s) on the Property, whether created by the
Security Instrument or otherwise. Lender, the legal holder and owner of the Note and of the
lien(s) securing the same, has agreed at the request of the Borrower to extend or rearrange the
time and manner of payment of the Note.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, and other good and valuable
consideration paid by each of the parties to the other, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby ackiowledged, the parties hereto agree to modify, renew and extend the Note and
Security Instrument and any other Loan Documents, as follows (notwithstanding anything to the
contrary containedin the Note or Security Instrument or other Loan Documents):

1. Acknowledzement of Modified Principal Balance: Borrower acknowledges that as of
January 01, 2210, the total amount payable under the Note and the Security
Instrument is U:S: $80,646.55, consisting of the unpaid principal balance of
$67,050.51, plus acorued unpaid interest of $8,940.00, escrow shortage (consisting of
unpaid hazard insurance, .axes and/or mortgage insurance premiums) of $2,315.04,
and certain outstanding {orzclosure legal fees and costs of $2,341.00 (collectively
referred to as “Modified Princival Balance™). The Borrower hereby renews, extends
and promises to pay the Modified Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of
Lender. Interest will be charged on the Modified Principal Balance until the full
amount of the Modified Principal Balance has been paid in accordance with the terms
and conditions of the Note and other Loan Documents.

2. Monthly Payment Amount, Timing of Paymeni, and Maturity Date:

a. Borrower promises to pay the Modified Principal Balance, plus interest, to the
order of Lender, its successors and assigns i US Dollars. Interest will be
charged on the Modified Principal Balance a1tz yearly rate of 5.250% from
January 01, 2010 until paid in full. The Borrower promises to make monthly
payments of principal and interest of U.S. $445.33 beginning on the 1* day of
FEBRUARY 2010 and continuing thereafter onthe same day of each
succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in ‘ull

b. If an Escrow account has been established under the terms aud ‘conditions of
the Note or other Loan Documents, Borrower will make an Bscrow payment
each month on each payment due date. The current Escrow. payment is
$165.24 per month, which is subject to change depending on the amounts
attributable to taxes, insurance and other Escrow Items. The initial combined
monthly principal, interest, and Escrow payment will be $610.57, if such an
Escrow has been established, and shall be payable as set forth under Section
2(a), above

c. If on January 01, 2040 (the “Maturity Date™), Borrower still owes amounts
under the Note, Security Instrument, and other Loan Documents, as amended

Page 2 of 9 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Loan #33046369
Order # 5644356




1002915023 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the
Maturity Date.

3 Place of Payment: The Borrower agrees to make such payments at the following
address or at such other place as the Lender may require:

Midland Mortgage Co.

Attn: Cashiers

P.O. 268888

Oklahoma City, OK  73126-8888

4. Sal€ or Diansfer of Property by Borrower:

a. Ifa'i or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if
a beiielicial interest in the Borrower is sold or transferred if the Borrower is
not a natifa! person) without the Lender’s prior written consent, the Lender
may require’ immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

b. If the Lender exercices this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice
of acceleration. The zistice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days
from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which the Borrower
must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If the Borrower faiis to
pay these sums prior to the cxpiration of this period, the Lender may invoke
any remedies permitted by the Scearity Instrument without further notice or
demand on the Borrower.

5 Rencwal and Extension: It is the intention of the parties that all liens and security
interests described in the Security Instruments are heréby renewed and extended until
the Principal Balance evidenced by the Note, as renewed, modified, and extended
hereby, has been fully paid. The Borrower and Lender ecknowledge and agree that
such extension, renewal, amendment, modification or reairan cement shall in no
manner affect or impair the Note or the liens and security interests recuring same, the
purposes of this Agreement being simply to extend, modify, amend ur rearrange the
time and manner of payment of the Note and the indebtedness evidenced thereby, and
to carry forward all liens and security interests securing the Note (icluding, if
applicable, any and all vendor’s liens securing the Note), which are expressly
acknowledged by Borrower to be valid and subsisting, and in full force and effect to
fully secure the payment of the Note. Borrower hereby expressty waives the benefit
of any and all statutes of limitations which might otherwise inure to Lender’s benefit,
or be in any way applicable to Lender’s obligations under the terms of any and all
instruments described herein. Borrower further expressly waives any right of set-off
or counterclaim, or any defense to the obligations of the Note or Security Instrument.

Page 3 of 9 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Loan #33046369
Order # 5644356




1002915023 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

"~

circumstances. The parties agree that the consideration for this Agreement is the
Lender’s forbearance from presently exercising its right and pursuing its remedies
under the Security Instrument as a result of the Borrower’s default of its obligations
there under.

9 Loan Documents Remain In Full Force and Effect: As amended herein, the provisions
of the Note and Security Instrument shall continue in full force and effect, and
Borrower acknowledges and reaffirms Borrower’s liability to Lender there under. In
‘e event of any inconsistency between this Agreement and the terms of the Note and
Security Instrument, this Agreement shail govern. Nothing in this Agreement shall be
underitnod or construed to be a novation, satisfaction or release in whole or in part of
the Mot¢ and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically modified in this
Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and the
Borrower ard the Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and
provisions thereof; cxcept as modified by this Agreement.

10 Execution of Additiohal 'Documents: Borrower agrees to make and execute such
other documents or papers a5 may be necessary or required to effectuate the terms and
conditions of this Agreemeit which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind
and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

11.Costs and Expenses: Any outstan(ing.fees and costs that are not included in the
Modified Principal Balance identified inZaragraph one (1) above, including all costs
and expenses incurred by Lender in conneciion with this Agreement, shall be paid by
the Borrower and shall be secured by the/Security Instrument, unless stipulated
otherwise by Lender.

12. Miscellaneous

a. Lender does not, by execution of this Agreement, waive any rights it may have
against any person not a party to the Agreement.

b. If any provision in this Agreement shall to any extent be detzrmined by a court of
law to be invalid, the remainder of the Agreement shall not be 2ifected thereby,
and shall continue in full force and effect to bind the parties.

¢. This Agreement may be executed simultaneously in any number ot counterparts,
each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute
one and the same agreement.

d. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State where the Property 1s
located.

IMPORTANT: READ BEFORE SIGNING. THE TERMS OF THIS LOAN MODIFICATION
AGREEMENT, TOGETHER WITH THE LOAN DOCUMENTS AND ANY EXHIBITS AND

Page 5 of 9 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Loan #33046369
Order # 5644356




1002915023 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

-

SCHEDULES THERETO, REPRESENT THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND CONTROL OVER ALL PRIOR NEGOTIATIONS, AGREEMENTS AND
UNDERTAKINGS BETWEEN THE PARTIES WITH RESPECT TO SUCH MATTER.ONLY
THOSE TERMS IN WRITING ARE ENFORCEABLE. NO OTHER TERMS OR ORAL
PROMISES NOT CONTAINED IN THIS WRITTEN AGREEMENT MAY BE LEGALLY
ENFORCED. THIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT MAY BE AMENDED ONLY
BY AN INSTRUMENT IN WRITING EXECUTED BY THE PARTIES OR THEIR

PERMITTED ASSIGNEES.

Page 6 of 9 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Loan #33046369
Order # 5644356




1002915023 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CARO:: ANN CRUMBLIN

Acknowledgement

STATE OF Illnnis )
)y SS:

COUNTY OF COS%, )

On the %B‘- day "Jf%mw , ZOOﬂ, before me, the undersigned, a notary public
in and for said state, personaliy appeared CAROL ANN CRUMBLIN, personally known to me
or proved to me on the basis ol satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) 1s
(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same in his/her/their capacity(ies), end that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the
individual(s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my Luhl and official scal.
‘f ,

NotaryBubtic

Nafiadh 2 4

. My hoper Tellad o
Coold—

WA

MIRIAMLOPEZ-TELLADO  § Printed name of notery

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE Of ILUNOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES0510310  § County of Resid
ounty of Residence:

Commission Number: Wj ) .

My Commission Expires:

5 [3[iD

Page 7 of 9 of the Loan Modification Agreement

Loan #33046369
Order # 5644350




1002915023 Page: 7 of 8

f UNOFFICIAL COPY

MidFirst Bank:
Printed: -Jason Lane
Title: Vice President
(Lender)
STATE OF OLi AHOMA )
) SS:
COUNTY OF OKEATTOMA )

On the Lp day of ;SQ_H(L‘\L o 20[51&, before me, the undersigned, a notary public
in and for said state, personally( appeared Jasonlane who acknowledged
himself/herself/themselves to be a Vice President of MidFirst Bank, and who is personally
known to me or proved to me or| the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose
name is subscribed to the within insirument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
the same in his/her/their capacity as Vice President of MidFirst Bank, and that by his/her/their
signature on the instrument, the individuzi or the person upon behalf of which the individual

acted, executed the instrument.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand ‘and official seal. /
/’ /O /

otary Public

D 5 b b

- -
".‘:.’ R AR TN TRN T T W RN W RN

f L”\) ALICIA RICHARDSON
| \SEAL Notary Public

L
\-..l,i,,j,s_f??t-f. State of Okiahoma
: Commission # 03002257 Expires 03/20/13 ; Printed Name of Notary

I
RN
County of Residence: { i [ SN

My Commission Expires:

Document Prepared by: Justin Hayes
Midfirst Bank

999 NW Grand Blvd. Suite 100
Oklahoma City, OK 73118-6116
1-800-552-3000

Page 8 of 9 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Loan #33046369
Order # 5644356




1002915023 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit “A”
UNIT NUMBER 547-2 IN EAST TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST
N THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN THE 54547 SHERIDAN CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED
AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 26117976,
TN THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH,
RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIANW, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS.
MORTGAGOR ALSO HEREBY GRANTS TO MORTGAGEE, IT3 SUCCESSORS AND
ASSIGNS, AS RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TC THE ABOVE DESCRIBED
RFAL, ESTATE, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF SAID PROFERTY
SET PORT:L _IN THE AFOREMENTIONED DECLARATION OF CONDOMYNIUM.
THIS MORTGASE IS SUBJECT TO ALL RIGHTS, EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIQONS,
CONDITIONS, COVENANTS AND RESERVATIONS CONTAINED IN SAID DECLARATION THE
SAME AS THOULUL THE PROVISIONS OF SAID DECLARATION WERE RECITED AND
STIPUIATED AT -LTRGTH HEREIN.

Page 9 of 9 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Loan #33046369
Order # 5644356




